

## Connector TS9 to Truss Dock

### Instructions

Part #: 1004187

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	-	1004187	Connector Bracket
3	2	1001959	Carriage Bolt 3/8 x 1.75
4	2	1001802	Flange Nut 3/8
5	1	1001803	NUT 3/8
6	1	1026428	T Handle .375-16 X 1.5 X 2.5 - Casted

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

**Step 1.** Attach the Connector Bracket to the TS9 Frame with two 3/8 x 1 3/4 Carriage Bolts and two 3/8 Flange Nuts - as shown.

**Note:** The Bracket must be bolted to the TS9 Frame

**Note:** The TS9 Frame must be supported by legs.

**Step 2.** Set the 9" Truss Dock onto the Brackets and secure using the T-Handles.

**Note:** The difference in height between dock frames is to compensate for the decking being fastened to the top of the truss dock versus the decking be recessed in the dock frame on the TS9.

